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In re: 

FILED 
QI---__ o'clo""_M 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT JAN 0 6 2009 
DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO 

United Slat Sa Alb as nkruPlty COUI! 
uQuerque. New Mexico 

CRESTVIEW FUNERAL HOME, INC. ebtor. No. 7-95-11923 MA 

TRUSTEE'S REPORT TO THp93eki3e-,m'dalN UNCLAIMED 
FUNDS DEPOSITED INTO THE COURT REGISTRY 

COMES NOW the Trustee in Bankruptcy, James A. McCick, and hereby reports to the Court 

that pursuant to Federal Rule 3011, the trustee in the above captioned case, hereby turns over the totTTTTal um 0[$63,255.04 to the Clerk of the Court for transmission to the United States Treasury, which 

represents the unclaimed claimant dividends in the Trustee's possession, on behalf of the claimants 

in the following amounts: 

Claim # 

23 

24 

31 

32 

34 

39 

Page I 

Name & Address 
of Claimant 

Lena & Wilfred Menzies 
7251 PeloIUl Ct. NE. 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124 

E. Marie Sweeney 
2208 Lester Dr. Ne. Apt. 312 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

Joseph 1. Kelly 
6434 Concordia Rd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

Carolyn P. Sweet 
10717 Towne Park Dr. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

Mary Rose Delgado 
412AlvaradoSE. 511 East 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

Georgia 0. ChavepAID
FWz (pAID(99
1809 Martha S1. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

Ch,ck 
Number 

2069 

2070 

2076 

2077 

2078 

2082 

Claim 
Amount 

$ 400.00 

$ 1,823.19 

$ 2,706.53 

$ 3,229.25 

$ }OO.OO 

$ 2,174.00 

Dividend 
Amount 

$ 93.26 

$ 425.11 

$ 631.08 

$ 752.96 

$ 23.32 

$ 506.91 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

41 Eugene & Veronica Kremer 2084 $ 742.83 $ 173.21 
8300 Wyoming Blvd. NE. #214 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 

42 Veronica A. Kremer 2085 $ 742.83 $ 173.21 
8300 Wyoming Blvd. NE. #214 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 

44 Maude E. & Rayburn E. Bradley 
9501 Admiral Dewey NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

2087 $ 1,415.92 $ 330.15 

53 Joseph B & Fidelia S. Velasquez 2094 $ 3,700.70 $ 862.89 
5026 Arroyo Chmisa NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

55 Nestor G. Sena 2096 $ 590.73 $ 137.74 
P.O. Box 10572 
Alameda, NM 87184 

56 Alfredo G. Cordova 2097 $ 2,210.50 $ 515.42 
2620 Cardenas NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

59 JOS~h Keith Dennis 2100 $ 1,209.60 $ 282.04 
251 Punta De Vista Dr. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

60 Florence Goetz 2101 $ 712.28 $ 166.08 
2215 Embassador Dr. Apt #6 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

61 Elizabeth H. Slye 2102 $ 1,000.00 $ 233.17 
3504 Mary Ellen NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

67 Liselotte & Herbert F. Schmidt 2108 $ 840.53 $ 195.99 
5404 Montgomery Blvd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 

68 Jane De Aldrete 2109 $ 2,277.37 $ 531.01 
8009 Robin NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

70 George H. Hudson 2111 $ 954.75 $ 222.62 
1111 Cardenas Dr. SE. Apt 214 
Albuquerque, NM 87108-4864 

71 Ruth H. Hughes 2112 
7112PanAmericanFwyNE. Sp.178 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

$ 3,113.84 $ 726.05 

72 Robert Hawley 2113 $ 713.86 $ 166.45 
206 Broadway SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

73 EloyLedoux 2114 $ 3,684.05 $ 859.01 
9527 Admiral Lowell NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

74 Mary A. Ledoux 
9527 Admiral Lowell NE. 

2115 $ 4,122.08 $ 961.14 

Albuquerque, NM 87111 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

76 Ruben S. Garcia 2117 $1,358,50 $ 316.76 
8502 Spain Rd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

78 Ralph O. Work 2118 $ 802.43 $ 187.10 
4317 Saddlewood Tr. SE. 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124-8207 

80 Roselia V. Sandoval 2120 $ 2,469.43 $ 575,80 
10620 Towner NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

88 JOSfJ'h S. Ferris 2128 $ 4,630.35 $ 1,079.66 
760 Vista Del Arroyo NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

96 Roselia V. Sandoval 2135 $ 2,150,00 $ 501.31 
10620 Towner NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

98 Sarabeth D. Horne 2137 $ 1,114,93 $ 259.97 
13719 Winterwood Way SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87123-4344 

99 Willard V. Home 2138 $ 1,164.93 $ 271.63 
13719 Winterwood Way SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87123-4344 

108 Shirley Burks (for Edith Huft) 
8233 Yeager Dr. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

2147 $ 3,323.10 $ 774.85 

116 Lupita Padilla 2155 $3,692.93 $ 861.08 
P.O.Box 10141 
Albuquerque, NM 87184 

117 Emma M. Encinias 2156 $ 5,000,00 $ 1,165.85 
2824 Mirto NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112·2091 

118 William H. Burchett 2157 $ 2,509.91 $ 585.23 
clo Goldie M. Welderson 
6608 San Francisco Rd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

119 Mattie F. West 2158 $ 1,025.39 $ 239.09 
610 Walter SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

120 Roby E. Smothers 2159 $ 800.00 $ 186.54 
10408 Prospect Ave. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

121 Jasmine Palomino 2160 $ 50.00 $ 11.66 
2304 Headingly NW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

134 Manuel Alvarez 2169 $ 2,449.92 $ 571.25 
315 Del Rio Dr. 
BernaWlo, NM 87004 

136 Bobby Dale Bryant 
7100 Constitution NE. #Tl 

2174 $ 883.77 $ 206.07 

Albuquerque, NM 87110-7172 

138 Frederica W. Epson 2176 $ 944.06 $ 220.13 
385 Antelope Circle SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

139 Maryann Monkewicz 2177 $ 727.37 $ 169.60 
5119 Stream Ct. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

141 Morris Timinsky 2179 $ 1,000.00 $ 233.17 
801 Trading Post SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 

142 Constance Timinsky 
80 I Trading Post SE. 

2180 $ 1,000.00 $ 233.17 

Albuquerque, NM 87123 

145 Ellen L. Tinsley 
917 Carlisle NE. 

2183 $ 3,727.00 $ 869.Q2 

Albuquerque, NM 87106 

151 John 1. Wavra 2189 $ 2,463.84 $ 574.49 
Unit 167 
7112 Pan American Est Frwy NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109-4212 

152 Cleo A. Dougherty 2190 $ 2,331.42 $ 543.62 
6116 Woodford PI. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-1285 

157 Ella Mae Romero 2193 $ 150.70 $ 35.14 
617 Maxine NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 

163 Sophie S. Montoya 
8224 Krim Dr. NE. 

2198 $ 1,500.00 $ 349.75 

Albuquerque, NM 87109 

168 Lucille Albee 2203 $ 3,539.02 $ 825.19 
770 Juan Tabo NE. #202 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 

170 Gertrude R. Templin 2205 $ 2,503.87 $ 583.83 
3808 Delamar NE. 
Albuquerque,NM 87110 

174 Kay Krawll 2209 $ 1,002.39 $ 233.73 
5201 Roma Ave. NE. #411 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

175 lack KrawIl 2210 $ 1,142.39 $ 266.37 
5201 RomaAve. NE. #411 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

177 Pearl E. Parr 2212 $ 395.00 $ 92.10 
1203 10!n St. NW. 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124 

178 Felicita S. Cano 2213 $ 2,255.00 $ 525.80 
1029 Colt Ln. SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 

183 Marlon & Maudell Berglund 2218 $ 2,268.00 $ 528.83 
11405 Claremont NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

185 Helen Biggane 2220 $ 595.00 $ 138.74 
700 Western Dr. 
Belen, NM 87002 

186 Kathleen Robertson 2221 $ 2,808.00 $ 654.74 
837 Buck Tr. SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

188 Meliton Nolasco 2223 $ 2,500.00 $ 582.92 
Dorothy Santillanes 
9209 Aztec Rd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

189 L.B. Easter 2224 $ 1,225.00 $ 285.63 
133965 176~' Ln. 
Goodyr, AZ 85338 

197 Carl R. Hein 2232 $ 5,384.59 $ 1,255.52 
11501 Bar Harbor PI. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87177 

198 Miriam R. Berkowitz 2233 $ 3,510.69 $ 818.59 
10521 Towner Ave. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

199 Bernard D. Berkowitz 2234 $ 3,130.67 $ 729.98 
10521 Towner Ave. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

201 Josephine T. Whitney 2236 $ 1,000.53 $ 233.29 
2733 Virginia St. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-3747 

202 Roy H. Whitney 2237 $ 1,057.03 $ 246.47 
2733 Virginia St. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-3747 

203 Sarah Lucille Fiterman 2238 $ 1,000.00 $ 233.17 
7623 Jacobo NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

204 Anna Gallegos 2239 $ 2,457.06 $ 572.91 
6600 Pino Ave. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

206 Rose M. Santo 2240 $ 3,167.23 $ 738.50 
1330 Louisiana NE. Apt 304 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

207 Lucille S. Long 2241 $3,167.23 $ 738.50 
1330 Louisiana NE. Apt 304 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

209 Blanche A. Lopez 
802 Delamar NW. 

2243 $ 843.00 $ 196.56 

Albuquerque, NM 87107 

210 Ellen Walker 2244 $ 510.20 $ 118.96 
George Stoumbis 
2413 NW Circle NW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 

214 Edyth Macho 2248 $ 2,349.39 $ 547.81 
900 Georgia SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

216 Edward M Murphy 2250 $ 763.75 $ 178.08 
706 San Pablo NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

217 Virginia C. Murphy 
706 San Pablo NE. 

2251 $ 763.75 $ 178.08 

Albuquerque, NM 87110 

219 Clarence ''Ed'' Schlack 2253 $ 767.22 $ 178.89 
13112 Naudina Lane SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

220 Eleanor K. Schlack 2254 $ 767.22 $ 178.89 
13112 Naudina Lane SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 871123 

223 MaryD. Osgood 2257 $ 1.025.00 $ 239.00 
21 Juniper Dr. 
Sandia Park, NM 87047 

224 Samuel H. Osgood III 2258 $ 1,025.00 $ 239.00 
21 Juniper Dr. 
Sandia Park, NM 87047 

225 William E. Diedrich 2259 $ 921.97 $ 214.98 
7410 Mayflower NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

228 Dianne Roberts 2262 $ 2,054.00 $ 478.93 
Welton C Ritchie 
12708 Hugh Graham Rd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

229 Barbara A. Beaty 2263 $ 811.27 $ 189.16 
8133 Irwin NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

230 Ramona & Jaramillo Taylor 2264 $ 4,059.00 $ 946.43 
2442 Tramway Terrace Ct. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87122 

231 Jose P. Gonzales 2265 $ 2,966.08 $ 691.60 
P.O.Box 103 
Lemitar, NM 87823 

232 Rosella Gonzales 2266 $ 2,966.09 $ 691.60 
P.O.Box 103 
Lemitar, NM 87823 

233 Joe R. Casias 2267 $ 2,122.48 $ 494.90 
P.O.Box 1726 
Belen, NM 87002-1726 

238 Frances R. Howes 2271 $ 2,840.39 $ 662.29 
P.O.Box 14366 
Albuquerque, NM 87191 

247 Max Montoya 2276 $ 3,029.50 $ 706.39 
c/o Mary Annijo 
1710 Anderson PI. SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

249 Mary Ann Gallegos 2278 $ 4,334.20 $ 1,010.60 
c/o Gloria T. Sandoval 
123 Jomada Loop 
Santa Fe, NM 87508 

253 Nancy Neri 2282 $ 887.49 $ 206.94 
14104 Domingo Rd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

254 Shirley M. Sena 2283 $ 370.00 $ 86.27 
Stri Box s-114 
Moriarty, NM 87035 

256 Robert M. & Beatrice E. Bishop 2285 $ 3,136.82 $ 731.41 
1220 Cielo Vista Del Norte NW. 
Conales, NM 87048 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

260 Ernest Lodato 2287 $ 252.89 $ 58.97 
7201 Valley Forge PI. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

262 Emma Partin 2289 $ 2,260.80 $ 527.15 
2212 Lester Dr. NE. Apt 337 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

263 Ruth L. Miramon 2290 $ 1,641.70 $ 382.79 
9509 Woodland NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

265 Wanda Tebinka 2292 $ 614.75 $ 143.34 
7043 2nd Str. NW. Unit 43 
Albuquerque, NM 87107-6039 

266 Rose Woodward 2293 $ 20.00 $ 4.66 
7224 Yorktown NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

267 Frank B. Luna 2294 $ 1,641.70 $ 382.79 
9509 Woodland NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

268 Doyle A. Woodward Sr. 2295 $ 10.00 $ 2.33 
c/o rose D. Woodward 
7224 Yorktown NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

270 Tony Trujillo 2296 $ 1,000.00 $ 233.17 
8223 Florence NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

272 Fabiola Brown 2298 $ 1,000.00 $ 233.17 
1212 Sierra Larga NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

277 Etheleen Wilson 2303 $ 2,525.00 $ 588.75 
4516 Hilton NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

280 Freddie Farley 2306 $ 500.00 $ 116.58 
2561 Cochise Dr. 
Walsenburg, CO 81089 

281 Alice Ganison 2307 $ 2,650.00 $ 617.90 
6302 Harper PI. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

282 Lucille B. Kornegay 2308 $ 100.00 $ 23.32 
2200 Lester Dr. NE. #481 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

283 Margaret F. Stringer 
6701 Kelly NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

2309 $ 2,399.00 $ 559.37 

284 Eloy Sanchez 
2509 Myra Pl. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

2310 $ 2,871.80 $ 669.62 

285 Gertrude Fizpatrick 2311 $ 823.88 $ 192.10 
6905 Gladiola Street 
Arvada, CO 80004 

287 Josephine Garcia 2313 $ 2,000.00 $ 466.34 
7708 Krista Dr. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

291 Santiago C. Romero 2317 $ 716.22 $ 167.00 
1135 Texas NE. Apt 402 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

292 Maria Candelaria Romero 2318 $ 716.22 $ 167.00 
1135 Texas NE. Apt 402 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

293 David & Kathy Rice 2319 $ 300.00 $ 69.95 
1044 Wade Circle NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

296 Marie S. Pochowicz 2321 $ 1,744.42 $ 406.75 
1330 Louisiana NE. Apt 304 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

297 Evelyn Kaufman 2322 $ 3,600.00 $ 839.41 
c/o Noel Pugach 
2928 Cardenas Dr. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

298 Mattie B. Williams 2323 $ 2,663.47 $ 621.04 
1416 WhellerSE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

299 Edward P. Morgan, Jr. 2324 $ 3,878.40 $ 904.32 
12221 Mountain Haze Rd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87122 

301 Josefma Velasquez 2325 $ 1,958.39 $ 456.64 
10501 Lagrima Deoro NE. Apt 262 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

304 Lucille C. Anthony 2328 $1,800.00 $ 419.71 
6200 Eubank Blvd. NE. 
Apt 1516 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

306 Della Swan 2330 $ 610.00 $ 142.23 
8322 Trumball SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

307 Leo Manzanares 2331 $ 3,345.15 $ 779.99 
Charleen Castillo 
2305 Dietz Fann Rd. NW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

308 Zena Rotlunao 2332 $ 2,965.58 $ 691.48 
Carolyn Sedlnick 
1855 Girard NE. #18 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 

314 Virgil Leritz 2335 $ 1,600.00 $ 373.07 
7515 Rio Grande NW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

315 Narcissa Leritz 2336 $ 1,600.00 $ 373.07 
7515 Rio Grande NW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

316 Edward Leritz 2337 $6,500.00 $ 1,515.60 
7515 Rio Grande NW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

318 Hazel White 2339 $ 5,890.42 $ 1,373.47 
9924 Tanoan Dr. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

321 John L. Mennitt 2342 $1,111.00 $ 259.05 
10913 Malaquena NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

324 Mary A. Golden 
7112-339 Pan American NE. 

2344 $ 740.60 $ 172.69 

Albuquerque, NM 87109 

325 Melvin R. Golden 2345 $ 700.60 $ 163.36 
7112-339 Pan American NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

327 Mary Esther Ashcraft 2346 $ 1,655.00 $ 385.90 
4742 Southern SE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

329 Barbara Nelson 2348 $ 2,624.23 $ 611.89 
4101 Meadowlark Lane SE. #72 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124 

331 Josephine Ortega 
clo David F. Cargo 

2350 $ 785.50 $ 183.15 

400 Gold Ave. SW. #500 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

332 Leo Mares 2351 $ 1,500.00 $ 349.75 
5400 Montgomery NE. 
Apt 404B 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

333 Mary Mares 2352 $ 1,500.00 $ 349.75 
c/o Gloria Baca 
5400 Montgomery NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

334 Canuto L Turrietta 2353 $ 3,120.52 $ 727.61 
clo Helen Turrietta-Oats 
6233 Hannett NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

335 Teresa De Jesus Turrietta 2354 $ 3,120.52 $ 727.61 
clo Helen Turrietta-Oats 
6233 Hannett Ave. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

337 Marcella A. Bachicba 2356 $ 2,349.06 $ 547.73 
c/o Frank Bachicba, Jr. 
P.D.Box 5615 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-5615 

338 Bart Bouricius 2357 $ 50.00 $ 11.66 
9813 Greene Ave. NW. 
Albuquerque, NM 87114 

340 Mary E. Martin 2358 $ 739.25 $ 172.37 
314 Rhode Island SE. Apt #2 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

341 Anna A. Gabel 2359 $ 1,697.15 $ 395.72 
12101 Lomas Blvd. NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

346 Alfred W. Kiefer 2362 $ 813.76 $ 189.74 
3815 Erbbe NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 

347 Mary E. Kiefer. 
3815 Erbbe NE. 

2363 $ 773.76 $ 180.42 

Albuquerque, NM 87111 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

351 Trudi Sanchez 2365 $ 771.00 $ 179.77 
clo Paula Henderson 
760 Horizon View Dr. 
Las Cruces, NM 88011 

363 Eva Robinson 
1525 E. 29th #1309 

2370 $ 1,615.50 $ 376.69 

Bryan, TX 77802 

364 Regina McDonald 2371 $ 483.92 $ 112.84 
10801 Menaul NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

387 Lydia M. Mathews 2374 $ 3,202.69 $ 746.77 
1801 Sunset Rd. 
Albuquerque, NM 87124 

401 Estephanita Garcia 2376 $ 700.00 $ 163.22 
214 Texas NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

407 Kathleen A. Cooney 
c/o Atty John R. Cooney 
P.O.Box 2168 

2377 $ 3,199.10 $ 745.93 

Albuquerque, NM 87103 

416 Zelda Feldman 2378 $ 1,643.00 $ 383.10 
2201 Ambasador Dr. NE. #218 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

454 Eva Blanton 2382 $ 883.00 $ 205.89 
4532 Carlisle NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

455 Bnmo Dominick 2383 $ 775.30 $ 180.78 
6403 NW 28th Lane 
Margate, FL 33063 

456 Mary A. Allin Estate 2384 $ 400.00 $ 93.27 
c/o Atty James H. Farrell 
1189 Putnam Pike 
P.O.Box203 
Chepachet, RI 02814-0203 

464 Henry M. Holusha 
7112267 Pan Am Frwy NE. 

2387 $ 830.97 $ 193.76 

Albuquerque, NM 87109 

465 Kathleen H. Holusha 2388 $ 2,140.93 $ 499.20 
7112267 Pan Am Frwy NE. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 

$ 63,255.04 

Dated: January 5, 2009 

This will certify that a true and correct copy of the above was transmitted to the U.S. Trustee on this 5th day of January, 
2009. 
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Claim # Name & Address Check Claim Dividend 
of Claimant Number Amount Amount 

23 Lena & Wilfred Menzies 2069 $400.00 $93.26 
24 E Marie Sweeney 2070 $1,823.19 $425.11 
31 Joseph J. Kelly 2076 $2,706.53 $631.08 
32 Carolyn P. Sweet 2077 $3,229.25 $752.96 
34 Mary Rose Delgado 2078 $100.00 $23.32 
39 Georgia o. Chavez 2082 $2,174.00 $506.91 
41 Eugene & Veronica Kremer 2084 $742.83 $173.21 
42 Veronica A. Kremer 2085 $742.83 $173.21 
44 Maude E. & Rayburn E. Bradley 2087 $1,415.92 $330.15 
53 Joseph B & Fidelia S. Velaquez 2094 $3,700.70 $862.89 
55 Nestor G. Sena 2096 $590.73 $137.74 
56 Alfredo G. Cordova 2097 $2,210.50 $515.42 
59 Joseph Keith Dennis 2100 $1,209.60 $282.04 
60 Florence Goetz 2101 $712.28 $166.08 
61 Elizabeth H. Slye 2102 $1,000.00 $233.17 
67 Liselotte & Herbert F. Schmidt 2108 $840.53 $195.99 
68 Jane De Aldrete 2109 $2,277.37 $531.01 
70 George H. Hudson 2111 $954.75 $222.62 
71 Ruth H. Hughes 2112 $3,113.84 $726.05 
72 Robert Hawley 2113 $713.86 $166.45 
73 Eloy Ledoux 2114 $3,684.05 $859.01 
74 Mary A. Ledoux 2115 $4,122.08 $961.14 
76 Ruben S. Garcia 2117 $1,358.50 $316.76 
78 Ralph O. Work 2118 $802.43 $187.10 
80 Roselia V. Sandoval 2120 $2,469.43 $575.80 
88 Joseph S. Ferris 2128 $4,630.35 $1,079.66 
96 Roselia V. Sandoval 2135 $2,150.00 $501.31 
98 Sarabeth D. Horne 2137 $1,114.93 $259.97 
99 Willard V. Horne 2138 $1,164.93 $271.63 

108 Shirley Burks ( for Edith Huff ) 2147 $3,323.10 $774.85 
116 Lupita Padilla 2155 $3,692.93 $861.08 
117 Emma M. Encinias 2156 $5,000.00 $1,165.85 
118 William H. Burchet! 2157 $2,509.91 $585.23 
119 Mattie F. West 2158 $1,025.39 $239.09 
120 Roby E. Smothers 2159 $800.00 $186.54 
121 Jasmine Palomino 2160 $50.00 $11.66 
134 Manuel Alvarez 2169 $2,449.92 $571.25 
136 Bobby Dale Bryant 2174 $883.77 $206.07 
138 Frederica W. Epson 2176 $944.06 $220.13 
139 Maryann Monkewicz 2177 $727.37 $169.60 
141 Morris Timinsky 2179 $1,000.00 $233.17 
142 Constance Timinsky 2180 $1,000.00 $233.17 
145 Ellen L. Timinsky 2183 $3,727.00 $869.02 
151 John J. Wavra 2189 $2,463.84 $574.49 
152 Cleo A. Dougherty 2190 $2,331.42 $543.62 
157 Ella Mae Romero 2193 $150.70 $35.14 
163 Sophie s. Montoya 2198 $1,500.00 $349.75 
168 Lucille Albee 2203 $3,539.02 $825.19 
170 Gertrude R. Templin 2205 $2,503.87 $583.83 
174 Kay Krawll 2209 $1,002.39 $233.73 
175 Jak Krawll 2210 $1,142.39 $266.37 
177 Pearl E. Parr 2212 $395.00 $92.10 
178 Felicita S. Cano 2213 $2,255.00 $525.80 
183 Marlon & Maudell Berglund 2218 $2,268.00 $528.83 
185 Helen Biggane 2220 $595.00 $138.74 
186 Kathleen Robertson 2221 $2,808.00 $654.74 
188 Meliton Nolasco 2223 $2,500.00 $582.92 
189 L.B. Easter 2224 $1,225.00 $285.63 
197 Carl R. Hein 2232 $5,384.59 $1,255.52 
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198 Miriam R. Berdowitz 2233 $3,510.69 $818.59 
199 Bernard D. Berkowitz 2234 $3,130.67 $729.98 
201 Josephine t. Whitney 2236 $1,000.53 $233.29 
202 Roy H. Whitney 2237 $1,057.03 $246.47 
203 Sarah Lucille Fiterman 2238 $1,000.00 $233.17 
204 Anna Gallegos 2239 $2,457.06 $572.91 
206 Rose M. Santo 2240 $3,167.23 $738.50 
207 Lucille S. Long 2241 $3,167.23 $738.50 
209 Blanche A. Lopezq 2243 $843.00 $196.56 
210 Ellen Walker 2244 $510.20 $118.96 
214 Edyth Mocho 2248 $2,349.39 $547.81 
216 Edward M. Murphy 2250 $763.75 $178.08 
217 Virginia C. Murphy 2251 $763.75 $178.08 
219 Clarence "Ed" Schlack 2253 $767.22 $178.89 
220 Eleanor K. Schlack 2254 $767.22 $178.89 
223 Mary D. Osgood 2257 $1,025.00 $239.00 
224 Samuel H. Osgood III 2258 $1,025.00 $239.00 
225 William E. Diedrich 2259 $921.97 $214.98 
228 Dianne Roberts 2262 $2,054.00 $478.93 
229 Barbara A. Beaty 2263 $811.27 $189.16 
230 Ramona & Jaramillo Taylor 2264 $4,059.00 $946.43 
231 Jose P. Gonzales 2265 $2,966.08 $691.60 
232 Rosella Gonzales 2266 $2,966.09 $691.60 
233 Joe R. Casias 2267 $2,122.48 $494.90 
238 Frances R. Howes 2271 $2,840.39 $662.29 
247 Max Montoya 2276 $3,029.50 $706.39 
249 Mary Ann Gallegos 2278 $4,334.20 $1,010.60 
253 Nancy Neri 2282 $887.49 $206.94 
254 Shirley M. Sena 2283 $370.00 $86.27 
256 Robert M & Beatrice E. Bishop 2285 $3,136.82 $731.41 
260 Ernest Lodato 2287 $252.89 $58.97 
262 Emma Partin 2289 $2,260.80 $527.15 
263 Ruth L. Miramon 2290 $1,641.70 $382.79 
265 Wanda Tebinka 2292 $614.75 $143.34 
266 Rose Woodward 2293 $20.00 $4.66 
267 Frank B. LUna 2294 $1,641.70 $382.79 
268 Doyle A. Woodward Sr. 2295 $10.00 $2.33 
270 Tony Trujillo 2296 $1,000.00 $233.17 
272 Fabiola Brown 2298 $1,000.00 $233.17 
277 Etheleen Wilson 2303 $2,525.00 $588.75 
2BO Freddie Farley 2306 $500.00 $116.58 
281 Alice Garrison 2307 $2,650.00 $617.90 
282 Lucille B. Kornegay 2308 $100.00 $23.32 
283 Margaret F. Stringer 2309 $2,399.00 $559.37 
284 Eloy Sanchez 2310 $2,871.80 $669.62 
285 Gertrude Fizpatrick 2311 $823.88 $192.10 
287 Josephine Garcia 2313 $2,000.00 $466.34 
291 Santiago C. Romero 2317 $716.22 $167.00 
292 Maria Candelaria Romero 2318 $716.22 $167.00 
293 David & Kathy Rice 2319 $300.00 $69.95 
296 Marie S. Pochowicz 2321 $1,744.42 $406.75 
297 Evelyn Kaufman 2322 $3,600.00 $839.41 
298 Mattie 8. Wiliams 2323 $2,663.47 $621.04 
299 Edward P. Morgan, Jr. 2324 $3,878.40 $904.32 
301 Josefina Velasquez 2325 $1,958.39 $456.64 
304 Lucille C. Anthony 2328 $1,800.00 $419.71 
306 Della Swan 2330 $610.00 $142.23 
307 Leo Manzanares 2331 $3,345.15 $779.99 
30B Zena Rothman 2332 $2,965.58 $691.48 
314 Virgil Leritz 2335 $1,600.00 $373.07 
315 Narcissa Leritz 2336 $1,600.00 $373.07 
~1!':. I=.-I,.,,,,r.-l I ,:>rit? 2337 $6,500.00 $1,515.60 
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318 Hazel White 2339 $5,890.42 $1,373.47 
321 John L. Mennitt 2342 $1,111.00 $259.05 
324 Mary A Golden 2344 $740.60 $172.69 
325 Melvin R. Golden 2345 $700.60 $163.36 
327 Mary Esther Ashcraft 2346 $1,655.00 $385.90 
329 Barbara Nelson 2348 $2,624.23 $611.89 
331 Josephine Ortega 2350 $785.50 $183.15 
332 Leo Mares 2351 $1,500.00 $349.75 
333 Mary Mares 2352 $1,500.00 $349.75 
334 Canuto L. T urrietta 2353 $3,120.52 $727.61 
335 Teresa De Jesus Turrietta 2354 $3,120.52 $727.61 
337 Marcella A. Bachicha 2356 $2,349.06 $547.73 
338 Bart Bouricius 2357 $50.00 $11.66 
340 Mary E. Martin 2358 $739.25 $172.37 
341 Anna A. Gabel 2359 $1,697.15 $395.72 
346 Alfred W. Kiefer 2362 $813.76 $189.74 
347 Mary E. Kiefer 2363 $773.76 $180.42 
351 Trudi Sanchez 2365 $771.00 $179.77 
363 Eva Robinson 2370 $1,615.50 $376.69 
364 Regina McDonald 2371 $483.92 $112.84 
387 Lydia M. Mathews 2374 $3,202.69 $746.77 
401 Estephanita Garcia 2376 $700.00 $163.22 
407 Kathleen A. Cooney 2377 $3,199.10 $745.93 
416 Zelda Feldman 2378 $1,643.00 $383.10 
454 Eva Blanton 2382 $883.00 $205.89 
455 Bruno Dominick 2383 $775.30 $180.78 
456 Mary A. Allin Estate 2384 $400.00 $93.27 
464 Henry M. Holusha 2387 $830.97 $193.76 
465 Kathleen H. Holusha 2388 $2,140.93 $499.20 

$63,255.04 




